PTCSS12
www.vishay.com Vishay BCcomponents
Revision: 07-Jan-15 1 Document Number: 29005
For technical questions, contact: nlr@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SMD 0805, PTC Thermistors for Over-Temperature Protection
Note

Resistance at 25 °C 235 to 705 Ω
Nominal working temperature (Tn) 70 to 140 °C
Maximum voltage 25 V
Dissipation factor ~ 3.5 mW/K
Operating temperature range (1) -40 to 155 °C
Weight ~ 0.015 g
NOMINAL WORKING TEMPERATURE AND
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAP ORDERING NUMBER NOMINAL WORKING
TEMPERATURE
TAPE AND REEL Tn
(°C)
PTCSS12T071DTE 70
PTCSS12T081DTE 80
PTCSS12T091DTE 90
PTCSS12T101DTE 100
PTCSS12T111DTE 110
PTCSS12T121DTE 120
PTCSS12T131DTE 130
PTCSS12T141DTE 140
L1 W T L2 and L3
MIN.
2.00 ± 0.2 1.25 ± 0.2 0.90 ± 0.15 0.4 ± 0.25
T